505491333 05/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5538137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL S SUTTON	05/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNEUMATIC SCALE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	10 ASCOT PARKWAY	
City:	CUYAHOGA FALLS	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44223	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15886382

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)722-6446

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3307210000

Email:rej@walkerandjocke.comCorrespondent Name:WALKER & JOCKE CO. LPAAddress Line 1:231 SOUTH BROADWAYAddress Line 4:MEDINA, OHIO 44256

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PS-1026 R1C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH E. JOCKE
SIGNATURE:	/Ralph E. Jocke/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2019

Total Attachments: 1

505491333

source=Assignment_Sutton#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049269 FRAME: 0691 Practitioner's Docket No: PS-1026 R1C

PATENT

For: U.S. and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(s): Daniel S. Sutton

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: Pneumatic Scale Corporation

10 Ascot Parkway

Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44223

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

TITLE: CENTRIFUGE SYSTEM FOR SEPARATING CELLS IN SUSPENSION

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 15/886,382 filed February 1, 2018 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, post-grant review, or inter partes review thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature this 3rd day of May 2019.

Daniel S. Sutton 4211 Fogcutter Ct.

Tampa FL 33615

(Assignment of Invention)

PATENT REEL: 049269 FRAME: 0692